

## Basketball Registration

If you want your child to participate, <u>please fill out BOTH this form and the Medical Release form</u> and mail it, along with a check for: \$60.00 payable to the West Long Branch Sports

<u>Association P.O. Box 239 West Long Branch, NJ 07764.</u> (Maximum \$150 per family).

MUST BE POSTMARKED OR RECEIVED BY NOVEMBER 30TH, 2011.

Late registration fee is \$75 (Maximum \$200 per family) for forms received or post marked after NOVEMBER 30, 2011, and before teams are selected. Any late registrants after teams are selected will be placed on a waiting list for any openings, if available.

Program Director: Beth Garrigal (778-8001)

_												
	*League	Commissioner	Tele	*League	Commissioner	Tele						
Γ	1st & 2nd Gr. Boys & Girls	Ray Rubman	229-7060									
	3 <sup>rd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys	Frank Ruscil	263-0415	3 <sup>rd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	Frank Ruscil	263-0415						
	5 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys	Rich Egan	870-2387	5 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	Mary Delehanty	259-7061						
	7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys	Rich Egan	870-2387	7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	Mary Delehanty	259-7061						

### WE ARE LOOKING FOR COACHES AT ALL AGE LEVELS

\*PLEASE NOTE: Leagues are based on the number of players/teams.

Depending on registration, grade structure may change. 1<sup>st</sup>/2<sup>nd</sup> Grade Girls and Boys play together on same team.

In an attempt to keep teams FAIR, teams may be picked by the WLB Sports Association.

Games and/or practices may conflict with other activities. The West Long Branch Sports Association cannot issue refunds or credits in the event that children choose to drop out.

	PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY.					
CHILD'S NAME	MALE, FEMALE	GRADE (as of 9/2011)				
ADDRESS		<u>-</u>				
SCHOOL ATTENDING,	SHIRT SIZE	YS, YM, YL, AS, AM, AL, AXL (Shirt sizes run small)				
PHONE NUMBER (Required)	E-MAIL:					
PARENTS/GUARDIANS NAMES:						
Interested in: Coaching Asst. Co	ach Vol. NAME					
**SPONSOR, SPONSOR NAME						
** If you or someone you know is in additional check for \$150 now, and it the shirts. All team shirts will have	TTENDING,					
		>				

PRACTICES ARE ON WEEKDAYS, MOST GAMES ARE PLAYED ON SATURDAY.

ENTIRE REGISTRATION AND MEDICAL RELEASE FORM MUST BE FILLED OUT AND RETURNED.

## REC Basketball Registration Form-page 2

# CODE OF CONDUCT ACKNOWLEGEMENT

Please sign below to verify that you have read and will abide by the WLBSA Code of Conduct. (Code of Conduct can be found on the website: <a href="www.wlbsports.com">www.wlbsports.com</a>.)

NAME		SIGNATURE			DATE		
			MEDIC	AL RELE	ASE		
Player Name:	First			Last			
Address:							
Date of Birth:			Grade:		Gender:	M / F	
Please print parent or legal guardian name		Name	<u>'</u>		Telepho	one #	
Emergency Contac (Not a parent)	ts:		Na	me		Phone #	
Long Branch Baske Basketball. I unders I, the parent/legal go cannot be reached, I	tball Progr tand that that the uardian, un give perm	ram. I affi here are ri derstands hission for	rm that my child does isks playing any spop s that an attempt will b	s not have any medica rts activity. In the ev be made to contact m tal or licensed physic	al condition ent of an em e or emerge	n for him/her to partic that may be aggravate nergency requiring me ncy contacts. If I or er arges associated to inj	ed by playir edical attent mergency c
PARENT / LEGAL	GUARDI	AN SIGN	JATURE:				_
FAMILY PHYSICI	AN AND	TELEPH	ONE #:				-
							_
ALLERGIC TO:							_
MAJOR MEDICAL	INSURA	NCE CO	MPANY:				_
POLICY NUMBER							

### **West Long Branch Sports Association Code of Conduct**

#### Preamble:

Youth sports programs play an important role in promoting the physical, social and emotional development of children. It is essential for parents, coaches and officials to encourage youth athletes to embrace the values of good sportsmanship. In addition, adults involved in youth sports events should demonstrate good sportsmanship and should lead by example by demonstrating fairness, respect and self-control.

I understand I am responsible for my words and actions while attending, coaching, officiating or participating in a youth sports event and I will abide to the following code of conduct:

- 1. I will not engage in unsportsmanlike conduct with any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.
- 2. I will not encourage my child, or any participant, to engage in unsportsmanlike conduct with any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.
- 3. I will not engage in any behavior that would endanger the health, safety or well-being of any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.
- 4. I will not encourage my child, or any participant, to engage in any behavior that would endanger the health, safety or well-being of any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.
- 5. I will not use drugs or alcohol while at a youth sports event and will not attend, coach, officiate or participate in a youth sports event while under the influence of drugs or alcohol.
- 6. I will not permit my child, or encourage any participant, to use drugs or alcohol at a youth sports event and will not permit my child, or encourage any other person, to attend, coach, officiate or participate in a youth sports event while under the influence of drugs or alcohol.
- 7. I will not use profanity.
- 8. I will not encourage my child, or any participant, to engage in the use of profanity.
- 9. I will treat any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee with respect regardless of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation or ability.
- 10. I will encourage my child to treat any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee with respect regardless of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation or ability.
- 11. I will not engage in verbal or physical threats or abuse aimed at any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.
- 12. I will not encourage my child, or any other person, to engage in verbal or physical threats or abuse aimed at any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.
- 13. I will not initiate a fight or scuffle with any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.
- 14. I will not encourage my child, or any other person, to initiate a fight or scuffle with any coach, parent, player, participant, official or any other attendee.

I agree that if I fail to follow the above code of conduct while attending, coaching, officiating or participating in a youth sports event, I will be subject to disciplinary action, including but not limited to the following in any order or combination:

- 1. The West Long Branch Sports Association Board will issue me a verbal warning.
- 2. The West Long Branch Sports Association Board will issue me a written warning.
- 3. The West Long Branch Sports Association Board or a game official will suspend or eject me from a youth sports event.
- 4. The West Long Branch Sports Association Board will suspend or eject me from future youth sports events.
- 5. The West Long Branch Sports Association Board may suspend me for a season or multiple seasons.